GULLBERG'g ANSSON

PO OL ENCLOSURES

NOVA COMFORT
5X10

1. Model specitic assembly manual

Rev. 2018.1./ A5



Bl Parts Lists - a5

ELEMENST OF A5 ENCLOSURES
No. Name Type
1 4,8x50 pen head TRX screw 71300
2a Wedge + 4,2x10 pen head TRX screw 71349
2b TRX screw 71385
3 Pop rivet 12 mm (anodised/anthracite) 71302/7131001
ha Square lock 71372
4b flat nut 71372
ke plug 71373
5 6x60 pen head TRX screw 71364
6 Anchor 71365
Ta Interior handle 71320
Th 4,8x25 pen head TRX screw 71327
Tc Washer 71363
7d Screw cap 71321
8a Handle 71318
8b Washer 71363
8c 4,8x50 pen head TRX screw 71300
B Screwcap 7319
9 Receiver profile cap L/R 71340/41
102 Hidden arrest LIR 71376/71 N. ltem name B o
10b M6 nut 71382 1 Rail 6 2
10c  Washer 71363 2 Front wall 1 8
10d  Méx8 pen head screw 71379 3 End wall 1 8
10e  Mé6x35 pen head screw 71378
10f  Lock pin 71370 g LS L J .
1 Receiver profile cap (on rubber side) L/R 71338/39 5 2. segment 1 4
12a Rocker Lever 71375 6 3. segment 1 4
12b  M6x35 pen head screw 71378
12c M6 nut 71382 7 - segment 1 §
® 124 Sleeve 71374 8 5. segment 1 4
13 Latch Sleeve 71312 9 Side mounted 1 6
1a  Rail joiner comfort 71371 sliding door
14b  Rail buffer comfort L/R 71347/48 10 G profile 10 3
T4c  Buffer comfort 71381
14d  6x60 pen head TRX screw 71364
lhe  Anchor 6x60 71365 BOX PARAMETERS
15 Sliding door lock 71331
15b  Sliding door key 71310
16 Front wall fixing nut 71325
16b  Front wall fixing nut lock 71324
17 Sliding door buffer 71317
17b  Screw 71326
17c  Plug (anodised/anthracite) 71315/7131002
18 Buffer plate L/R 71358/57
18b  Screw 71380
19 /SE;dEma 5duor frame rubber seal all mod. 71322/62
[ Model | Boxoutside dimensions | Weig
20 5“:?8;4 ;eal between segments all mod. 1132234 Name e aeine utSIdens
21 Sliding door bottom rubber 71329 20;310 A5 TH* 6550 1350 500 590
2 Outside rubber (double) - only with PC clear 71323 N' X
panels Coawg A5 CL*™ 6550 1350 500 760

*TH: PC Thermo = double walled polycarbonate sheet
**CL: PC Clear = solid, transparent polycarbonate sheet

dobozos_szereles2c-2018-EN-A5.indd 2 2018.11.20. 14:44



Bl ParTs LISTS - A5

1 4,8x50 pen head 2 | Wedge + 4,2x10 pen head 3 Pop rivet anodised or A Square lock
TRX screw TRX screw anthracite 12 mm + flat nut + plug
@% P f . Ve
( 'mwwwvw»\»\w»»y\;v»@ b [} 4 x O
=
[
5 6x60 pen head 6 Anchor 7 Interior handle
TRX screw
Screw cap
Washer
head TRX screw
( W\-
a b
8 Handle 9 Receiverlplrzoﬁle cap 10 Hidden arrest L-R

/‘;wmvxw&wmvmvpmv; b c
C 4,8x50 pen head TRX screw ey J Q
Ménut  Washer
{Q '
e
d  Screw cap

2 M6x8 pen
d head screw \J - )

(L
e L\nlmmmm\mnmmm
a b Washer M6x35 pen head screw Lock pin f
" Receiver profile cap 12 Rocker lever 13 | Latch sleeve 14 | Rail joiner + rail end cap L-R + buffer

(on rubber side) L-R

L

15 | Sliding door lock + key Front wall fixing nut 17 Sliding door buffer + 18 | Buffer plate L-R + screw
plastic plug* + screw

T
b 4 P .

* silver or black M6x20 pen head

M6 nut
<
\c ] b ” 6x60 pen head @

TRX screw

Sleeve

; ¢ [
R \ d Anchor
E d —

b Mexss pen head screw

19 Sliding door frame 20 Rubber seal between 21 | Sliding door bottom rubber | | 22 | Outside rubber (double)**
rubber seal segments

— | — -

i
3

**with PC Clear panels

dobozos_szereles2c-2018-EN-A5.indd 3 2018.11.20. 14:44



F3 roiL- 5

Rail placement

5746

dobozos_szereles2c-2018-EN-A5.indd 4

Item Nr. Item name Pcs Notes
1 Rail 6 3567 mm
5 Pen head screw 120 6x60
6 Anchor 120
14a Rail joiner 20
/
Suggested spots for holes on the rail
,1°°| 842 | (depending on the ground surface)
|
wn
&
[ [
| |
| |
100 842 842 842 842 842 842 842 842 842 842 842 842 100
L I N N N R
I | | | | | I | | ; | | I | | | | | I
| 10700 | 12
I Y| B
w 5 2
i . &
N _
. o .
(] o (]
N - -8 N
n © n
?71
i -
_ - It
% :,(: S

2018. 11. 20.

14:44



ﬂ FIRST SEGMENT ASSEMBLY - A5

s With sliding door on the right side

1-H1

1-B1

with sliding door on the left side

1-H1

@ @
femNo. | femmame | Ps | Notes |
1-B1 1. arch 1
1-B2 2. arch 1
1-B3 3. arch 1
1-H Receiver profile 1
1-HS Receiver profile with rail 1
1-U PC Clear panel / PC Thermo panel 3
z Linking hollow section 9
G Linking profile 1
GS Linking profile with rail 1
Pen head torx screw 12 4,8 x50
4 Square lock 1
Receiver profile cap (L -R) 2 1 right + 1 left
10 Hidden arrest 2 1 right + 1 left
18 Buffer plate 2 1 right + 1 left
22 Outside rubber (double)*
* with PC Clear panel
Cordless drill Window spray Cordless screw Rivet gun Rubber hammer Scissors

driver -

19

dobozos_szereles2c-2018-EN-A5.indd 5 2018.11.20. 14:44



INTERMEDIATE SEGMENT ASSEMBLY - A5

X*-B1 1. arch 1
X*-B2 2. arch 1
X*-B3 3. arch 1
H1 Receiver profile - right 1 left
H2 Receiver profile - left 1 right
X*-U1 PC Clear panel / PC Thermo panel 2
X*-U2 PC Clear panel / PC Thermo panel 2
Z Linking hollow section 12
G Spine profile 2
1 Pen head torx screw 12 4,8 x 50
12 Rocker lever 2
18 Buffer plate 2 1 left + 1 right
9 Receiver profile cap 2 1 left + 1 right
11 Receiver profile cap 2 1 left + 1 right
22 Outside rubber (double)**
*X = Number of segment ** with PC Clear panel
Cordless drill Window spray Cﬂrdl(;!rsi:;crew R::tlet gun Rubber hammer Scissors o0

19

dobozos_szereles2c-2018-EN-A5.indd 6

2018.11.20. 14:44



n SLIDING DOOR ASSEMBLY - A5

A-HM

A-B 1. arch 1
@ A-B 2. arch 1
A-H Receiver profile 1
A-HM Receiver profile marked 1
1-U PC Clear panel / PC Thermo panel 1
yA Linking hollow section 3
1 Pen head torx screw 8
15a Sliding door lock 1
17 Plastic plug 8
21 Sliding door bottom rubber 1
22 Outside rubber (double)*
*With PC Clear panel
10 FINAL ASSEMBLY
Item No. Item name Pcs Notes
14c Rail buffer 4
14b Rail end-cap 10 5 left + 5 right
13 Latch sleeve 2
Cordless drill Window spray Cordless screw Rivet gun Rubber hammer Scissors

driver il

¥ i il

dobozos_szereles2c-2018-EN-A5.indd 7 2018.11.20. 14:44



dobozos_szereles2c-2018-EN-A5.indd 8 2018.11.20. 14:44



